LAw OFFICE OF
T

MYERS, BLINE & BETTLE, P.A.

CAROL L. MYERS ONE SARASOTA TOWER ‘ TEL. 941-365-7763
RAIPH A. BLINE TwO NORTH TAMIAMIL TRAIL, SUITE 106 Fax 941-952-0620
Kara H. BETTLE SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

SANDI R. MCNALLY ? q 3 o o o 0 a\ q % qTMiPADIRECTLINE 229-8914

November 30, 1999

A0oDNozaosSsSg9sd ——=2 .
State of Florida ~12/02/99--D1054~022
Division of Corporations sopkR5. 00 seekikd 3,75 -
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Decision Management
International, Inc,

Enclosed are the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Deciston
Management International, Inc. (the “Corporation). This amendment was unanimously by the
shareholders of the Corporation on November 29, 1999. Also enclosed is a check in the amount

of $87.50. The $87.50 cover the $35 filing fee as well as $52.50 for one certified ¢opy of the
amendment.

Please return the certified copy of the amendment at your earliest convenience

Very truly yours,
Q\/RG\

G &M Hgpe 4_.?3

Enclosure(s)

v

[ P

_%.
15

cc: Steve Hann

oN ;

-

S

‘ £
e T

13 3
~ o

14
(ENIE

kS
01 :0lHy £-03066

RN

fony
=
=
o
E=g




ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DECISION MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Decision Management International, Inc. (the "Corporation "), pursuant to the provisions of

Fla. Stat. §607.1006, adopts this Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation effective
December 1, 1999:

1. Article ITI is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have
outstanding at any time is 1,000,000 shares of common stock having a $.01 par value
per share. As ofthe effective date of this amendment, there are 100 shares issued and
outstanding with a par value of $1.00 per share. Each one of such currently issued
and outstanding share shall be exchanged and replaced by 1,000 shares of stock in
the Corporation with a par value of $0.001 per share. Authorized capital stock may

be paid for in cash, services or property at a just value to be fixed by the Board of
Directors of this corporation a any regular or special meeting.

2. In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS ggEREOF, this First Amendment has been approved unanimously by the

shareholders this Z°7 day of November 1999.

DecCISION

By:
féte{phgn S. Hann, President

T

e

T
T
My

(ENIE

g
01:01{y €-33066

ow)
=




